

BID TABULATION BREAKDOWN FOR SINGLE-SPACE PARKING METER SYSTEM

| Item | Description | Bennett Construction, Inc. | Desoto Co. Electric Inc. | Mackay Meters |
|--------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| 1 | Parking Meters | \$ 239,250.00 | \$ 172,590.00 | \$ 229,350.00 |
| 2 | Meter Poles | \$ 68,400.00 | \$ 81,000.00 | \$ 32,130.00 |
| 3 | Decorative Sleeves | \$ 11,286.00 | \$ 12,420.00 | \$ 6,291.00 |
| 4 | Decrotive Bases | \$ 9,360.00 | \$ 10,620.00 | \$ 13,491.00 |
| 5 | Twin Mounting Adapter | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 5,242.50 |
| 6 | Installation (Single Head Meters) | \$ 500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 625.00 |
| 7 | Installation (Double Head Meters) | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 39,150.00 | \$ 6,525.00 |
| 8 | Reoccurring Annual Fees | \$ 22,770.00 | \$ - | \$ 31,680.00 |
| 9 | Training | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 10 | Credit/Debit Card Fees | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| 11 | Software | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 12 | Future Software Updates | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| 13 | Shipping | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ - | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 14 | Other | \$ 18,418.30 | \$ 62,370.00 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| 15 | Other | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 21,600.00 |
| 16 | Other | \$ - | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 1,495.00 |
| | Bond | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 40,000.00 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Total | Base Bid | \$ 386,784.30 | \$ 395,650.00 | \$ 404,479.50 |



Potential Yearly Revenue

| | |
|----------------|-----------------------|
| 315 | Metered Spaces |
| \$ 1.00 | per hour rate |
| 12 | hours per day |
| 300 | days per year |

Daily Occupancy/per year total

| | |
|-------------|------------------------|
| 10% | \$ 113,400.00 |
| 20% | \$ 226,800.00 |
| 30% | \$ 340,200.00 |
| 40% | \$ 453,600.00 |
| 50% | \$ 567,000.00 |
| 60% | \$ 680,400.00 |
| 70% | \$ 850,500.00 |
| 80% | \$ 907,200.00 |
| 90% | \$ 1,020,600.00 |
| 100% | \$ 1,134,000.00 |

- G. BIDDER is aware of the general nature of work to be performed by OWNER and others at the Site that relates to the Work as indicated in the Bidding Documents.
- H. BIDDER has correlated the information known to BIDDER, information and observations obtained from visits to the Site, reports and drawings identified in the Bidding Documents, and all additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, studies, and data with the Bidding Documents.
- I. BIDDER has given ENGINEER written notice of all conflicts, errors, ambiguities, or discrepancies that BIDDER has discovered in the Bidding Documents, and the written resolution thereof by ENGINEER is acceptable to BIDDER.
- J. The Bidding Documents are generally sufficient to indicate and convey understanding of all terms and conditions for the performance of the Work for which this Bid is submitted.

4.01 BIDDER further represents that this Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed individual or entity and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other BIDDER to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any individual or entity to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other BIDDER or over OWNER.

5.01 BIDDER will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the following price:

“SINGLE-SPACE PARKING METER SYSTEM”

BASE BID:

| Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------------|--|----------|------|------------|---------------------|
| 1 | PARKING METERS | 330 | Each | 725.00 | 239,250.00 |
| 2 | METER POLES | 180 | Each | 380.00 | 68,400.00 |
| 3 | DECORATIVE SLEEVES | 180 | Each | 62.70 | 11,286.00 |
| 4 | DECORATIVE BASES | 180 | Each | 52.00 | 9,360.00 |
| 5 | TWIN MOUNTING ADAPTER | 150 | Each | 70.00 | 10,500.00 |
| 6 | INSTALLATION (SINGLE HEAD METERS) | 25 | Each | 20.00 | 500.00 |
| 7 | INSTALLATION (DOUBLE HEAD METERS) | 145 | Each | 20.00 | 2,900.00 |
| 8 | REOCCURRING ANNUAL FEES | 5.75x | 330x | 12 MTS | 22,770.00 |
| 9 | TRAINING | | | | -0- |
| 10 | CREDIT/DEBIT CARD FEES | | 0.13 | Per CC | Transaction |
| 11 | SOFTWARE | | | | -0- |
| 12 | FUTURE SOFTWARE UPDATES | | | | -0- |
| 13 | SHIPPING | | | | 3,400.00 |
| 14 | PLEASE SHOW OTHER COSTS NOT SHOWN ABOVE: | Tax + | Bond | 5% | 18,418.30 |
| BASE BID TOTAL: | | | | | \$386,784.30 |

ALTERNATE #1:

| Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price |
|----------------------------|--|----------|------|------------|---------------------|
| 1 | VEHICLE DETECTION SENSOR (INSTALLED) | 315 | L.F. | 270.00 | 85,050.00 |
| 2 | REOCCURRING ANNUAL FEES | 315x | 6.75 | x 12MO | 23,625.00 |
| 3 | TRAINING | | | | -0- |
| 4 | PLEASE SHOW OTHER COSTS NOT SHOWN ABOVE: | Tax | Bond | 5% | 5,433.75 |
| ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL: | | | | | \$114,108.75 |

BASE BID:

Three Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Four Dollars ^{Word} ~~Thirty~~ _{Cents} **\$386,784.30** (Figures)

ALTERNATE #1 BID:

one Hundred Fourteen Thousand one Hundred Eight Dollars ~~Seventy-Nine~~ _{Cents} **\$114,108.75** (Figures)

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1:

Five Hundred Thousand, Eight Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars ~~and Five Cents~~ _{and} **\$500,893.05** (Figures)

6.01 BIDDER agrees that the Work will be substantially complete within 90 calendar days after the date when the Contract Times commence to run as provided in paragraph 2.03 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment in accordance with paragraph 14.07.B of the General Conditions within 120 calendar days after the date when the Contract Times commence to run

7.01 BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work within the times specified above, which shall be stated in the Agreement.

8.01 The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:

- A. Required Bid security in the form of certified check or bid bond;
- B. A tabulation of Subcontractors, Suppliers [and other] individuals and entities required to be identified in this Bid;